EHE®FR (2%& &)/ Take-up mechanism for two needle

41//&5‘%—31

1




0000 0O O FYTake- up mechanism for two needle

Nel DO D0 % 2l 2lag oo DESCRIPTION
| O =
PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY
1 |60623CC * * * 1 |[0000(@) NEEDLE BAR BRACKET COMPLETE
2 161026 * * * 1 (0000 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
3 160028-02 * * * 1 |[00000 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SHAFT
4 160028-03 * * * 1 (OO00O000 RUBBER SHEET
5 160030 * * * 2 [00000gog PIN
6 160044 * * * 1 (OO0O0O0OoOogog GUIDE RAIL, NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
7 137112 * * * 2 [000000goon SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
8 160622 * * * 1 (OO NEEDLE BAR
10 |B140553 * * * 2 |00 SET SCREW, SM3.17X40 L=4.5
11 |60041 * * * 1 (0000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
12 37134 * * * 1 (000000 SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
13 161006 * * * 1 ([OO00O000 SLIDE BLOCK, NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
14 160034 * * * 1 (00000000 gon OIL TUBE, 110
15 160032 * * * 1 ([OO0O0000 OIL WICK, 700
16 |60031 * * * 1 |[D0Q0oooog SPONGE
17 130046 * * * 1 (OO0O000000O SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
19 161042 * * * 1 (0000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGED STUD
20 | 4012 * * * 2 (0000000 SCREW M6X1 L=8
21 161034 * * * 1 (000000 OIL WICK
22 161040 * * * 1 (OO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
23 161005 * * * 1 |[000oogo NEEDLE BAR CLANK ROD
24 115026 * * * 1 (0000 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
25 110728 * * * 1 ([0O00O0oOd OIL WICK
26 10523 * * * 1 (O0O00O00Oogo NEEDLE BAR COON, CRANK STUD
27 |10726 * * * 1 (000O00oO0gogno OIL WICK
28 115038 * * * 1 (ODO00O000Ogogo RUBBER CAP
29 [31110 * * * 1 000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=10
30 [N0123 * * * 2 |0 DPx17 #23 NEEDLE, DPX17 (#23)
31 |B062630 * * * 1 00000 SCREW SM2.38X5600L=4
34 160043 * * * 1 |[00000oooa@) BUSHING,
35 |60081 * * * 1 |[00000000(@) BUSHING, B
36 |B116920 * * * 2 |[0000000oodg RING, THRUST
37 160039 * * * 2 (00000000 COLLAR
38 27177 * * * 2 |[0000000O0ooo PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
39 190625 * * * 2 [000000000gooogggd WASHER, SPRING
42 160634 * * * 1 (000000 NEEDLE CLAMPOBRAKECPIN
0 0000 Ctype 00O
40 61206 * * * 1 |00 4o NEEDLE CLAMP [1./4"[0
41 160624 * * * 1 00000 /4"g THREAD GUIDE [1/4"0
0 0000 Otype OO
40 |60662 * * * 1 |00 bmmO NEEDLE CLAMP 6mm0
41 |60624 * * * 1 (00000 BmmO THREAD GUIDE [(Bmm0Q

12




